Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd.		12/01/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 Bethlehem Pike	
City:	Springhouse	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19477	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1592951	NURSING 72
Registration Number:	2372028	NURSING1998
Registration Number:	2433097	NURSING CAREER DIRECTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

130485

Phone: 215 665 2771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street
Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

1 /

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0783

900070354

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

15929

06\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Schwartz
Signature:	/Scott B. Schwartz/
Date:	02/27/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=LRML to LWW#page1.tif source=LRML to LWW#page2.tif source=LRML to LWW#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0784

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

LIPPINCOTT-RAVEN MEDICAL, LTD.

INTO

LIPPINCOTT WILLIAMS & WILKINS, INC.

Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 17th day of February 1978, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd. a corporation incorporated on the 12th day of August 1996, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 1st day of December 2002, determined to merge into itself said Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd.:

RESOLVED that the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge into itself Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd. and assumes all of its obligations;

and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2002;

and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger;

DEC-20-2002 15:14

WOLTERS KLUWER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0785 and

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors at any time prior to the time that this merger being filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Dale C. Gordon, its Asst. Secretary, this 1st day of December 2002.

Dale C. Gordon, Asst. Secretary

DE052 - 12/13/99 C T System Online

REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0786



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LIPPINCOTT-RAVEN MEDICAL, LTD.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "LIPPINCOTT WILLIAMS & WILKINS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "LIPPINCOTT WILLIAMS & WILKINS, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002.

Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2298621

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0787

2652646 8100M

030158884

RECORDED: 02/27/2007